Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CTR Manufacturing, Inc.		107/20/2000 1	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blount, Inc.
Street Address:	4909 SE International Way
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97269
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1423630	CTR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900067697

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: tholt@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas L. Holt

Address Line 1: NBC Tower, Suite 3600, 455 N. Cityfront

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9731/7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas L. Holt
Signature:	/Thomas I_Holt/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003468 FRAME: 0455

00 0D2 H

Date:	01/25/2007	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=CTR Mfg Merger into Blount Inc - 7-31-00#page1.tif		
source=CTR Mfg Merger into Blount Inc - 7-31-00#page2.tif		
source=CTR Mfg Merger into Blount Inc - 7-31-00#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003468 FRAME: 0456



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CTR MANUFACTURING, INC.", A NORTH CAROLINA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "BLOUNT, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BLOUNT,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

0770319 8100M 070060389

Harriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5365556

DATE: 01-18-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003468 FRAME: 0457

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

CTR MANUFACTURING, INC., a North Carolina corporation,

with and into

BLOUNT, INC., a Delaware corporation

In accordance with the provisions of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Blount, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Blount"), hereby certifies that the following information relating to the merger of CTR Manufacturing, Inc., a North Carolina corporation with and into Blount, Inc. (the "Merger"):

FIRST: That the name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent corporations ("the Constituent Corporations") in the Merger are as follows:

NAME

JURISDICTION OF FORMATION OR ORGANIZATION

CTR Manufacturing, Inc.

North Carolina

Blount, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the Merger is Blount, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("the Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Blount shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 4520 Executive Park Drive, Montgomery, Alabama 36116-1602.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Constituent Corporations.

TRADEMARK P.02
REEL: 003468 FRAME: 0458

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger and the Merger shall be effective at 5:00 p.m. local time in Wilmington, Delaware, on July 31, 2000.

EIGHTH: That the authorized capital stock of each constituent corporation which is not a corporation of Delaware is as follows: CTR Manufacturing, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, has authorized 1,000 shares of capital stock, par value \$100.00.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Blount has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its duly authorized officer, as of the 20th day of July, 2000.

BLOUNT, INC.

Richard H. Irving, III

Its: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003468 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED: 01/25/2007